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BITOWE 1
BATOME 1
XU DEIC 2

LRTD Y 1) —RX A5 Cisco IOSXE 17.10 LIEADT v FJ L—F 3
SDFlash 7> Flash 3
Flash 2> & Flash 8
SDFlash 7>& SDFlash 12
Flash 7>% SDFlash 16

Cisco IOSXE 17.10 ') ') — R LABEM 5 Cisco IOSXE 17.9 Y ) —RLFIADE I UG L—F 2
SDFlash 7> Flash 21
Flash 7> & Flash 22
SDFlash 7>% SDFlash 22
Flash 7>% SDFlash 23
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BITOHE

BITOME

ZOFEF, WO THMEINTHET,

cBITOME 1 ~—)
JITLBDHHMT 2 _—)

TDORF2 AL TR, AL vFZLUBIOV U —AD5 CiscolOS XE 17.10 (127 v 77 L— K
9% FIE, F721E Cisco I0S XE 17.10 LABEMN L LFTO Y U —R X 7 7 L— RT3 FIAIZS
W L £,
CORF2 AL MI, WOMoT AA v F o7 7Ty v 7 x—oZ@AINET,

« Cisco Catalyst IE3x00 = ifAES ) — X XA v F

« Cisco IE3400 Heavy Duty A A > F

«Cisco T _NTy R H$—ER3300 U —R AL vF

MEDEE

ZDOHA RiL, running-config | Z¥ % H27-0, T —F¥ZHK L=V $5Z &7:<, CiscolOS
XE1710x 6T v 7 7L —REZIFZ U T L — KT BDITESIDORREIZ > TWET,

CiscoIOS XE 17.10.x & ¥ /ijl&, running-config | ZEE) L7 AT 4 T bR — RILTWE LT,
A A F 7 SDFlash 7> & B 4172354 . SDFlash ([Zf44F 41 TY % running-config 28 A A v F
icr— REET, U U—2A17.10 LAKEIX, running-config [L5 12 Flash v b 2 — R & E T,
ZD7, AA v F L SDFlash 7> 5 L&) X 41, running-config (% SDFlash 2> 5 17— R L7200 7z

DITIREDEC DA H Y £, DX I REILZELCSERWEDIZ, Ty 77 L—F
FBFF T L— RORNS, ZOBITHA REZRTLIVLERH Y £7,

Cisco DNA Center Tix, VAL—NNT N AT 4 TNEDY 7 b =TT v 75— MIVVHR—FX
NTW7pW 72, running-config B3 L NN CiscoIOSXE V7 F U =T A A—VIZiFA v AR— K
Flash #2325 Z L 2 HEE L £,
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B scozm-

BIOBE |

BT A
TDORF2 A NTIE, 32908 2BITVFT VAN OVWTEHALET,
o LIFTD Y U — AN 5 Cisco I0S XE 17.10 LIfgE~DOT v 77 L — K (3 =)

* Cisco IOS XE 17.10 U U — R LIFEN B Cisco [0S XE 17.9 U U —RLHI~D X 7 7 L— R
(21 ~—2)

« Cisco [0S XE 17.10 LAR D 2 DDA A=V THOT v 77 L— K
Cisco I0S XE 17.10 LRI D 2 DDA A=V TT v 77 L— REFETTLHI21E, ROGGLIL
DR EFMEHENE T,
1. no boot system
2. Dboot system <image-path>
3. no boot manual
4. boot enable-break
5.  write memory
6

reload the switch

FZ CHSHIIC

FIEZEITTHENT, ROBHREZFHER L T EN,
* CiscoIOSXE 17.9x A A—U "=V g 3l é LTEAESNTWET, Ziid, 17.10x &
DRETD CiscoIOSXE A A—I =g 2R LET,

*SDFlash iZ, VL= NRTNATFT 4T E2ETTOIHHINTWEST, UTOTF ) 44
~C ., usbflash (2 b CT&x 9,

e —EDIF VU A TIE. SDFlash BT _RTHOA A —VHYIBRT A xRk bNET, 7=
7L, EIXA A—VBHE LA T, BT 54 A% 7 3 VARICRGETE
i‘d‘o
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LLRTD ') 1) — X Hv 5 Cisco 10S XE 17.10 LLF&
DTV TTL—FK

ZOEL, WOBETHRINWTVET,

* SDFlash 7> & Flash (3 ~X—7)

e Flash 7>5 Flash (8 ~X—3)

« SDFlash 7> SDFlash (12 ~2—3°)
* Flash 7»& SDFlash (16 ~—7)

SDFlash H™ 5 Flash

ZOUFT IV ATIE, AA v T TIEITEZIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x LR % Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x
DT v 77— R LET,

» Cisco IOS XE 1% SDFlash 726 3T SN TWE T, 17.10 4 A — X Flash 6 FEITE N5
VBENRH Y F5,

s FIEMNFET 9% &, CiscolOS XE A A — L startup-config ITWN T b 5| ThiZx A AR — K
Flash 7> H B S v E 7,

T7yvTFJL—FFIE
ROFNEZEITLET,
1. running-config % SDFlash 7>& Flash (2[RI L £,
2. CiscolOSXE17.10 f A=Y %X m— KL, A A—T% Flash [ZRFFL £ T,
3. RO ROM & =X —BREIA 2T LET,
1. no boot system
2. no boot manual
3. Dboot system flash:<your-switch>-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA .bin
4

boot flash-primary

lloT XA v F® Cisco I0S XEF17 41 F ]



B soriash % Flash

4. VAT ALHYu—RLET,
5.

XE 17.10 BNE#E S nFE T,
151

LIBTD Y 1 —RH S Cisco I0S XE17.10 LIE~DT v T L—F |

Jo—FK#g, 7—ba—X—T v 77 L— RKBAA v F THEITE, Flash 225 Cisco I0S

IE-3200-8P2S#sync sdflash: flash: skip ios-image

BOOT Image: ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin
Skip file IOS-image [OK]

Verifying src nvram config [OK]

Verifying dst nvram config file [OK]
Verifying src cfg.dat [OK]

Verifying dst cfg.dat file [OK]

Syncing IOS image file(s)
Copying from sdflash:
ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin

Syncing nvram config file from sdflash to flash
Syncing cfg.dat file from sdflash to var
ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin;

Update Boot Variable:BOOT=flash:

IE-3200-8P2S#dir flash:
Directory of flash:/

7 -TWX 33554432 Dec 28
12 drwx 8192 Dec 14
11 -TWX 0 Dec 10
10 drwx 8192 Dec 8
9 drwx 8192 Dec 8
8 -r-x

15914926080 bytes total

IE-3200-8P2S (config) #no boot system
IE-3200-8P2S (

IE-3200-8P2S (config) #no boot manual
(

and directory from
ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin to flash:

344874593 May 31 2021 20:29:40

'sdflash' to 'flash'
[OK]
[OK]

[CK]

2021 10:49:02 nvram config
2021 19:12:08 ProfinetGSD
2021 06:27:12 dlr.dat

2021 11:47:26 EDScisco
2021 10:41:50 moncfg

ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin

(15351865344 bytes free)

config) #boot system flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin

IE-3200-8P2S (config) #boot flash-primary

IE-3200-8P2S#show boot
Current Boot Variables:
BOOT variable does not exist

Boot Variables on next reload:
Config file flash:nvram config

ENABLE_FLASH PRIMARY BOOT = yes
MANUAL BOOT variable = no
IE-3200-8P2S#write memory
Building configuration...

[OK]

IE-3200-8P2S#reload

Proceed with reload? [confirm]

*Sep 7 06:58:56.520:
Command.

watchdog: watchdog0: watchdog did not
reboot: Restarting system

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

. lloT X < F® Cisco 10S XE #51TH 1 F

%SYS-5-RELOAD: Reload requested by console.

Reload Reason: Reload

stop!
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SDFlash 70 Flash [}

R R IR R Ik b b b b b b b b b b b dh E I b h b b h h E h b b b b dh b b b b b b b h b b b b b b b b b b b b b i

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00
2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *

* Copyright

Version:

LR

(c)
* All rights reserved.
LR SRS RS RS EE SRR SRR SRR EEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEESEEEESEEEEEEEE

7.0.14

Soft Reset

Compiled: Wed 20-Apr-22 22:53
Boot Partition:
Reset Reason:
REL and DEV keys installed

*

*

[DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Loading "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image
HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1

Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46

Address Map

Image Header
IOT Pkg Header:

SS—-Rommon
Sup PL[01]
LC FPGA[O
LC FPGA[O
LC FPGA[O
LC FPGA[1
LC FPGA[1
LC FPGA[
Rtos[01]

1
2
3
1
2]
13

1
1
1
1

]

L[2097153]

RP_Boot Header:

Kernel

Dtb
InitRamFs
ISO images

Total: 493832633 bytes

0x00000000
0x00000548
0x00000a84
0x00186058
0x006d5e4c
0x00fe22f6
0x018ee7al
0x021fad2a
OXO2bO68d4 s
0x03412d7e
0x0009a8c0
0x03dleald
0x03e07454
0x03e07990
0x05935bd0
0x059406ba
0x071819b9

size:
size:
size:
size:
size:
size:
size:
size:

ize:

size:
size:
size:
size:
size:
size:
size:
size:

1352
1340
628960
5568668
9486162
9486162
9484082
9486162
9486162
9484082
963132
952896
1340
28500544
43754
25432831
37481267

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

New version

8.0.1

Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 0x400000

Writing 944704 bytes @ 0x400

Verifying 944704 bytes

[DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE],

[DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

2

Current version = 7.0.14 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 00 ..ttt ittt ittt it ittt ittt ittt ittt ittt
Writing 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............
Verifying 952896 bytes @ 0x0
Bootloader upgrade successful
Resetting...

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

R R IR R I b b b b b b b b b b b dh h I dh dh b b b dh b b h b b b b dh b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b bk 3

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00
2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *

* Copyright

* Version:

(c)
* All rights reserved.
LRSS R SRS EE SRR SR SRR EESEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEESEEEESEEEEEEEE

8.

0.

*

*
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B soriash % Flash

Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Reset Reason: Soft Reset

REL and DEV keys installed

* X X %

Loading "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image

HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS—-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960
Sup PL[01] 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[01] 0x006d5edc size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] 0x021fad42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] : 0x03412d7e size: 9484082
Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleald size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340
Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754
InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

Bootloader upgrade not required

SUP PL (profile: 1) configuration done successfully
RTOS (profile: 1) boot successful

Taking BP out of reset
Taking LC1l out of reset

Restricted Rights Legend

Use, duplication, or disclosure by the Government is
subject to restrictions as set forth in subparagraph

(c) of the Commercial Computer Software - Restricted
Rights clause at FAR sec. 52.227-19 and subparagraph

(c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer
Software clause at DFARS sec. 252.227-7013.

Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, California 95134-1706

Cisco IOS Software [Dublin], IE3x00 Switch Software (IE3x00-UNIVERSALK9-M), Experimental
Version 17.10.20220906:152208 [ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01:/nobackup/mcpre/s2c-build-ws
101]

Copyright (c) 1986-2022 by Cisco Systems, Inc.

Compiled Tue 06-Sep-22 08:22 by mcpre

. lloT X < F® Cisco 10S XE #51TH 1 F
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SDFlash 70 Flash [}

This software version supports only Smart Licensing as the software licensing mechanism.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING TERMS CAREFULLY. INSTALLING THE LICENSE OR
LICENSE KEY PROVIDED FOR ANY CISCO SOFTWARE PRODUCT, PRODUCT FEATURE,
AND/OR SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED SOFTWARE FEATURES (COLLECTIVELY, THE
"SOFTWARE"), AND/OR USING SUCH SOFTWARE CONSTITUTES YOUR FULL
ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING TERMS. YOU MUST NOT PROCEED FURTHER IF YOU
ARE NOT WILLING TO BE BOUND BY ALL THE TERMS SET FORTH HEREIN.

Your use of the Software is subject to the Cisco End User License Agreement
(EULA) and any relevant supplemental terms (SEULA) found at
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/software-terms.html.

You hereby acknowledge and agree that certain Software and/or features are
licensed for a particular term, that the license to such Software and/or
features is valid only for the applicable term and that such Software and/or
features may be shut down or otherwise terminated by Cisco after expiration
of the applicable license term (e.g., 90-day trial period). Cisco reserves
the right to terminate any such Software feature electronically or by any
other means available. While Cisco may provide alerts, it is your sole
responsibility to monitor your usage of any such term Software feature to
ensure that your systems and networks are prepared for a shutdown of the
Software feature.

% Failed to initialize backup nvram

cisco IE-3200-8P2S (ARM) processor (revision V01l) with 429901K/6147K bytes of memory.
Processor board ID FOC2213V1QC

1 Virtual Ethernet interface

10 Gigabit Ethernet interfaces

32768K bytes of non-volatile configuration memory.

1968556K bytes of physical memory.

523264K bytes of crashinfo at crashinfo:.

1638400K bytes of Flash at flash:.

3887040K bytes of sdflash at sdflash:.

Base Ethernet MAC Address
Motherboard Assembly Number

f8:b7:e2:e5:25:80
73-101446-05

Motherboard Serial Number : FOC221223CJ
Model Revision Number : Vo1l
Motherboard Revision Number : 5

Model Number : IE-3200-8P2S
System Serial Number : FOC2213V1QC
Top Assembly Part Number : 68-101575-01
Top Assembly Revision Number : 26

System FPGA version : 0.89.2

CIP Serial Number : 0x4AE52580
SKU Brand Name : Cisco

Press RETURN to get started!

lloT XA v F® Cisco I0S XEF17 41 F ]
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. Flash 5 5 Flash

Flash 5 5 Flash

ZOTVF VAT, AA v FTEITEIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x LLRT% Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x
DT v 77— R LET,

« Cisco I0S XE 3 Flash 72 HEI TSN TWET A, 17.10 4 A—P (L Flash 2 HFET SN D
EBRHYET,

s FEMNSE T35 &, CiscolOS XE A A — & startup-config TN T b 5| T A AR — R
Flash 7> H &8 SV E 7,

Ty TIL—FFIE
ROFNEZETLET,
1. CiscolOSXE 17.10 f A=Y & XU m—RL, A A—% Flash ICRFFL £,
2. WO ROM & =7 —BEEAMEZHRELET,
1. no boot system*
2. no boot manual
3. Dboot flash-primary

4. Dboot system flash:<your-switch>-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin
3. VAT AEYua—FRLET,

4. Vn—FK#, J—ba—F—T v 7T L —RNAAL v FTHEITE. Flash 75 Cisco 10S
XE 17.10 BnE#Eh S nFE 7,

\ )

GEX)  * SDFlash [IZVARINICERE ENTZ T — b X2 H HHA . CiscolOSXE A A—TZELEiL, b
BROREZMRBEL T, TOT = X2 &2 7 VT T HLENRH Y £3, D Cisco I0S XE A
A —3% SDFlash 2> 5 A2 AAZHIBRCTE £,

il

IE-3200-8P2S#show boot
Current Boot Variables:
BOOT variable = flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin;

Boot Variables on next reload:

BOOT variable = flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin;
Config file = flash:nvram config

ENABLE FLASH PRIMARY BOOT = yes

MANUAL_BOOT variable = no

IE-3200-8P2S#dir flash:
Directory of flash:/

Il oT XA v F O Cisco I0S XE #7744 K
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Flash 7 5 Flash .

7 —rwXx 33554432 Dec 28 2021 10:49:02 nvram config

12 drwx 8192 Dec 14 2021 19:12:08 ProfinetGSD

11 -TWX 0 Dec 10 2021 06:27:12 dlr.dat

10 drwx 8192 Dec 8 2021 11:47:26 EDScisco

9 drwx 8192 Dec 8 2021 10:41:50 moncfg

8 -r-x 344874593 May 31 2021 20:29:40 ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin

15914926080 bytes total (15351865344 bytes free)

IE-3200-8P2S#reload
Proceed with reload? [confirm]

*Sep 7 07:55:31.273: %$SYS-5-RELOAD: Reload requested by console. Reload Reason: Reload
Command.

watchdog: watchdogO: watchdog did not stop!

reboot: Restarting system

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

KKK KK A A A AR A A A A KA KA A A A A A A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A KA A A KA A A A A A KA A AR AR AR KRR KA KKK

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00 *
* Copyright (c) 2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *
* All rights reserved. *

KKK KA A A A AR A AR AR KA A A A KA A AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR AR KA AR K KK

Version: 7.0.14

Compiled: Wed 20-Apr-22 22:53 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Reset Reason: Soft Reset

REL and DEV keys installed

L T

Loading "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image

HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon.. .
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960
Sup PL[01] : 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[O01] : 0x006d5ed4c size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] : 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] : 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] : 0x021fa42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] : 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] : 0x03412d7e size: 9484082
Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleal4 size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340
Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754
InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...
New version = 8.0.1 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE], Current version = 7.0.14 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

lloT XA v F® Cisco I0S XEF17 41 F ]
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. Flash 5 5 Flash

Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 0x400000

Writing 944704 bytes @ 0x400000 ...............

Verifying 944704 bytes @ 0x400000 ...............

Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 00 ..ttt ittt it ittt ittt ittt ittt e e
Writing 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............

Verifying 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............

Bootloader upgrade successful

Resetting...

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

R R IR R Ik b b b b b b b b b h b b h E b dh dh b b b b E h b b b dh b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b ik i

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00 *
* Copyright (c) 2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *
* All rights reserved. *

R R IR R I b b b b b b b b b b b b b b I h E b b b h b b h b b b b dh b b b b b b b E b b b b b b b b b b b b Ok i

Version: 8.0.1

Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Reset Reason: Soft Reset

REL and DEV keys installed

LR

Loading "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "flash:ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image

HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960

Sup PL[01] 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[01] 0x006d5edc size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] 0x021fad42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] 0x03412d7e size: 9484082

Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleald size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340

Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754

InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

Bootloader upgrade not required

SUP PL (profile: 1) configuration done successfully
RTOS (profile: 1) boot successful

Taking BP out of reset
Taking LC1 out of reset

Restricted Rights Legend

. lloT X < F® Cisco 10S XE #51TH 1 F
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Flash 7 5 Flash .

Use, duplication, or disclosure by the Government is
subject to restrictions as set forth in subparagraph

(c) of the Commercial Computer Software - Restricted
Rights clause at FAR sec. 52.227-19 and subparagraph

(c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer
Software clause at DFARS sec. 252.227-7013.

Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, California 95134-1706

Cisco IOS Software [Dublin], IE3x00 Switch Software (IE3x00-UNIVERSALK9-M), Experimental
Version 17.10.20220906:152208 [ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01:/nobackup/mcpre/s2c-build-ws
101]

Copyright (c) 1986-2022 by Cisco Systems, Inc.

Compiled Tue 06-Sep-22 08:22 by mcpre

This software version supports only Smart Licensing as the software licensing mechanism.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING TERMS CAREFULLY. INSTALLING THE LICENSE OR
LICENSE KEY PROVIDED FOR ANY CISCO SOFTWARE PRODUCT, PRODUCT FEATURE,
AND/OR SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED SOFTWARE FEATURES (COLLECTIVELY, THE
"SOFTWARE"), AND/OR USING SUCH SOFTWARE CONSTITUTES YOUR FULL
ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING TERMS. YOU MUST NOT PROCEED FURTHER IF YOU
ARE NOT WILLING TO BE BOUND BY ALL THE TERMS SET FORTH HEREIN.

Your use of the Software is subject to the Cisco End User License Agreement
(EULA) and any relevant supplemental terms (SEULA) found at
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/software-terms.html.

You hereby acknowledge and agree that certain Software and/or features are
licensed for a particular term, that the license to such Software and/or
features is valid only for the applicable term and that such Software and/or
features may be shut down or otherwise terminated by Cisco after expiration
of the applicable license term (e.g., 90-day trial period). Cisco reserves
the right to terminate any such Software feature electronically or by any
other means available. While Cisco may provide alerts, it is your sole
responsibility to monitor your usage of any such term Software feature to
ensure that your systems and networks are prepared for a shutdown of the
Software feature.

cisco IE-3200-8P2S (ARM) processor (revision V01l) with 429901K/6147K bytes of memory.
Processor board ID FOC2213V1QC

1 Virtual Ethernet interface

10 Gigabit Ethernet interfaces

32768K bytes of non-volatile configuration memory.

1968556K bytes of physical memory.

523264K bytes of crashinfo at crashinfo:.

1638400K bytes of Flash at flash:.

3887040K bytes of sdflash at sdflash:.

f8:b7:e2:e5:25:80
73-101446-05

Base Ethernet MAC Address
Motherboard Assembly Number

Motherboard Serial Number FOC221223CJd
Model Revision Number VOl
Motherboard Revision Number 5

Model Number IE-3200-8P2S
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System Serial Number : FOC2213V1QC
Top Assembly Part Number : 68-101575-01
Top Assembly Revision Number : 26

System FPGA version : 0.89.2

CIP Serial Number : 0x4AE52580
SKU Brand Name : Cisco

Press RETURN to get started!

SDFlash /5 5 SDFlash

ZOVF VAT, AA v FTEITEIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x LLRIT % Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x
DIz T v 7 7L —FLET,

¢ 179 £ 17.10 DA A =T F b, SDFlash N> RLE— RO ETTALERHD £
‘ﬂ—o

s FENFET 3% &, CiscolOS XE A A — & startup-config TN T 5| e & A A — R
Flash 72 & B S AU E T,

7w I L—FFIE
ROFNEZFETLET,
1. sync 2~ RZMH L T, running-config % Flash (Z=2 &°— L £,

2. CiscolOSXE17.104 A —Y % X7 na— KL, A4 A—% SDFlash [ZRFF L £3°, &I,
SDFlash 3 J OY Flash 7> 5D 4_T® Cisco IOS XE A4 A —T #HIBR L £,

3. SDFlash 22 GBIED 7 — M2 DR TELRE L £3,
4, VAT AU —RLET,

5, Ur— R, 77— hu—F—7 v 7T L= RRAA v FTEITEN, N FALE—RT
SDFlash 7> Cisco IOS XE 17.10 23t S FE 4,

1

IE-3200-8P2S#sync sdflash: flash: skip ios-image
BOOT Image: ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin

Skip file IOS-image : [OK]

Verifying src nvram config : [OK]
Verifying dst nvram config file : [OK]
Verifying src cfg.dat : [OK]

Verifying dst cfg.dat file : [OK]
Syncing IOS image file(s) and directory from 'sdflash' to 'flash'
Copying from sdflash: ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin to flash:

ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin : [OK]
Syncing nvram config file from sdflash to flash : [OK]
Syncing cfg.dat file from sdflash to var : [OK]

Update Boot Variable:BOOT=flash: ie3x00-universalk9.17.08.01.SPA.bin;
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Switch#dir sdflash:
Directory of sdflash:/

02

:36

08
12

126
:50

7 -rwx 33554432 Dec 28 2021 10:49:
6 -rwx 490898361 Dec 28 2021 10:48
12 drwx 8192 Dec 14 2021 19:12:
11 -rwx 0 Dec 10 2021 06:27:
10 drwx 8192 Dec 8 2021 11:47
9 drwx 8192 Dec 8 2021 10:41
8 -r-x 344874593 May 31 2021 20:29:40

15914926080 bytes total (15351865344 bytes free)

Switch#dir flash:
Directory of flash:/

24398 -rw- 33554432 Dec 31 2021 06:
24383 -rw- 33554432 Dec 31 2021 06:
24345 drwx 4096 Dec 28 2021 18:
24354 -rw- 46732 Dec 28 2021 18:
24393 drwx 4096 Dec 28 2021 18:
24564 drwx 4096 Dec 28 2021 18:
56806 drwx 4096 Dec 28 2021 18:
24384 -rw- 796 Dec 28 2021 12:
24346 drwx 4096 Dec 28 2021 12:

1697755136 bytes total (503046144 bytes free)

IE-3200-8P2S (config) #no boot manual
IE-3200-8P2S (config) #no boot system
IE-3200-8P2S (config) #no boot flash-primary

IE-3200-8P2S#show boot
Current Boot Variables:
BOOT variable does not exist

Boot Variables on next reload:
Config file = sdflash:nvram config
ENABLE FLASH PRIMARY BOOT = no
MANUAL_BOOT variable = no

ENABLE BREAK variable = yes

IE-3200-8P2S#write memory
Building configuration...
[CK]

IE-3200-8P2S#reload
Proceed with reload? [confirm]

37:
37:
56:
47
47
47
46:
13:
12:

04
03
35
31
16
14
45
23
43

SDFlash /1> SDFlash ]

nvram config

petra.bin

ProfinetGSD

dlr.dat

EDScisco

moncfg
ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin

nvram config bkup
nvram config
.installer
pnap.dat
EDSrockwell
ProfinetGSD
dc_profile dir
vlan.dat
.rollback timer

*Sep 7 05:58:23.529: %$SYS-5-RELOAD: Reload requested by console. Reload Reason: Reload

Command.
watchdog: watchdog0: watchdog did not stop!
reboot: Restarting system

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00

* Copyright (c) 2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc.

* All rights reserved.

*

*

*

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
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Version: 7.0.14

Compiled: Wed 20-Apr-22 22:53 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Reset Reason: Soft Reset

REL and DEV keys installed

L

Loading "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image

HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960

Sup PL[01] 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[01] 0x006d5edc size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] 0x021fad42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] 0x03412d7e size: 9484082

Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleald size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340

Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754

InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

New version = 8.0.1 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE], Current version = 7.0.14 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 0x400000

Writing 944704 bytes @ 0x400000 ...............

Verifying 944704 bytes @ 0x400000 ...............

Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 00 ..ttt ittt it ittt ittt ittt ittt e e
Writing 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............

Verifying 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............

Bootloader upgrade successful

Resetting...

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

R R IR R I b b b b b b b b b b h b dh E I b E dh b b h b E h bk b b dh b b b b b b b h b b b b b b b b b b b bk i

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00 *
* Copyright (c) 2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *
* All rights reserved. *

R R IR R IE kb b b b b b b b b b b dh h I dh dh b b b b E h b b b b dE b b b b b b b dh b b b b b b b b b b b b b i

Version: 8.0.1

Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Reset Reason: Soft Reset

REL and DEV keys installed

L

Loading "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin"...
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SDFlash 7 > SDFlash [l

Image passed digital signature verification
Booting DEV key signed image
HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS—-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960
Sup PL[01] 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[01] 0x006d5edc size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] 0x021fad42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] : 0x03412d7e size: 9484082
Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleald size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340
Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754
InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

Bootloader upgrade not required

SUP PL (profile: 1) configuration done successfully
RTOS (profile: 1) boot successful

Taking BP out of reset
Taking LC1l out of reset

Restricted Rights Legend

Use, duplication, or disclosure by the Government is
subject to restrictions as set forth in subparagraph

(c) of the Commercial Computer Software - Restricted
Rights clause at FAR sec. 52.227-19 and subparagraph

(c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer
Software clause at DFARS sec. 252.227-7013.

Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, California 95134-1706

Cisco IOS Software [Dublin], IE3x00 Switch Software (IE3x00-UNIVERSALK9-M), Experimental
Version 17.10.20220906:152208 [ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01:/nobackup/mcpre/s2c-build-ws
101]

Copyright (c) 1986-2022 by Cisco Systems, Inc.

Compiled Tue 06-Sep-22 08:22 by mcpre

This software version supports only Smart Licensing as the software licensing mechanism.

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING TERMS CAREFULLY. INSTALLING THE LICENSE OR
LICENSE KEY PROVIDED FOR ANY CISCO SOFTWARE PRODUCT, PRODUCT FEATURE,
AND/OR SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED SOFTWARE FEATURES (COLLECTIVELY, THE
"SOFTWARE"), AND/OR USING SUCH SOFTWARE CONSTITUTES YOUR FULL
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ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING TERMS. YOU MUST NOT PROCEED FURTHER IF YOU
ARE NOT WILLING TO BE BOUND BY ALL THE TERMS SET FORTH HEREIN.

Your use of the Software is subject to the Cisco End User License Agreement
(EULA) and any relevant supplemental terms (SEULA) found at
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/software-terms.html.

You hereby acknowledge and agree that certain Software and/or features are
licensed for a particular term, that the license to such Software and/or
features is valid only for the applicable term and that such Software and/or
features may be shut down or otherwise terminated by Cisco after expiration
of the applicable license term (e.g., 90-day trial period). Cisco reserves
the right to terminate any such Software feature electronically or by any
other means available. While Cisco may provide alerts, it is your sole
responsibility to monitor your usage of any such term Software feature to
ensure that your systems and networks are prepared for a shutdown of the
Software feature.

)

% Failed to initialize backup nvram

cisco IE-3200-8P2S (ARM) processor (revision V01l) with 429901K/6147K bytes of memory.
Processor board ID FOC2213V1QC

1 Virtual Ethernet interface

10 Gigabit Ethernet interfaces

32768K bytes of non-volatile configuration memory.

1968556K bytes of physical memory.

523264K bytes of crashinfo at crashinfo:.

1638400K bytes of Flash at flash:.

3887040K bytes of sdflash at sdflash:.

Base Ethernet MAC Address : £8:07:e2:e5:25:80
Motherboard Assembly Number : 73-101446-05
Motherboard Serial Number : FOC221223CJ
Model Revision Number : Vo1l
Motherboard Revision Number : 5

Model Number : IE-3200-8P2S
System Serial Number : FOC2213V1QC
Top Assembly Part Number : 68-101575-01
Top Assembly Revision Number : 26

System FPGA version : 0.89.2

CIP Serial Number : 0x4AE52580
SKU Brand Name : Cisco

Press RETURN to get started!

Flash 5 5 SDFlash

ZOVF VAT, AA v FTEITEIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x LARIT % Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x
DIz T v 77— FRFLET,

* Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x LAR{IE Flash 7> 5 5/ T &AL TWET A, Cisco I0S XE 17.10 A A — %
SDFlash 225 ETSNDIMERH Y F£7,
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|

Flash 5 SDFlash .

s FIEMNSET 9% & CiscolOS XE A A—71% SDFlash 7> L&) L £ 9773, startup-config |3
Z 7R — K Flash 2> HFe A OV E T,

X3

TR T A TIEB D R AL

TyvTFIL—FFIE
WROFNZFEATLET,

1
2.

1

IE-
IE-
IE-

CiscoIOSXE 17.10 f A—V %X 7 — RL, A A—V% SDFlash [IZfRFF L E 7,

RD ROM =7 —BIEAR AR E L ET,

1. no boot system

2. no boot manual

3. boot flash-primary

CiscolOSXE 17.10 f A —T &< DT XTH 7 — MAa[fE/e A A —7 7 A /L% SDFlash
MHHIRLET,

VAT AEYR—RLET,

T—ra—F—=T T T L— RKNAAL »F TEITEH., SDFlash 7> Cisco I0S XE 17.10
NEFhINET,

3200-8P2S (config) #no boot system
3200-8P2S (config) #no boot manual
3200-8P2S (config) #no boot flash-primary

Switch#dir sdflash:
Directory of sdflash:/

8

-r-x 344874593 May 31 2021 20:29:40 ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.SPA.bin

15914926080 bytes total (15351865344 bytes free)

IE-

3200-8P2S#reload

Proceed with reload? [confirm]

*Sep 7 08:24:56.320: %$SYS-5-RELOAD: Reload requested by console. Reload Reason: Reload
Command.

watchdog: watchdog0: watchdog did not stop!

reboot: Restarting system

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...
Error: Unable to find ROMMON configuration path in SD

SD:

ROMMON configuration is being initialized to default values
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R R IR R dE b b b b b b b b b b b dh h I dE E b b b dE b E h b b b b dh b b b b b b b h b b b b b b b b b b b b b b

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00 *
* Copyright (c) 2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *
* All rights reserved. *

R R IR R I IE kb b b b b b b b b b b dh h I b E dh b b h b E h b b b b dh b b b b b b b b b b b bk 3h b b b b b bk i

Version: 7.0.14

Compiled: Wed 20-Apr-22 22:53 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader

Reset Reason: Soft Reset

REL and DEV keys installed

* % X X %

Loading "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image

HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960

Sup PL[01] 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[01] 0x006d5edc size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] 0x021fad42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] 0x03412d7e size: 9484082

Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleald size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340

Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754

InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

New version = 8.0.1 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE], Current version = 7.0.14 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 0x400000

Writing 944704 bytes @ 0x400000 ...............

Verifying 944704 bytes @ 0x400000 ...............

Erasing 4063232 bytes @ 00 ..ttt ittt it ittt ittt ittt ittt e e
Writing 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............

Verifying 952896 bytes @ 0x0 ...............

Bootloader upgrade successful

Resetting...

Initializing disk drivers...
Initializing file systems...

R IR R IE kb b b b b b b b b h h dh E I h E dE b b h b E h kb b h b b b b b b b b b b b bk b b b b b b b b b

* Rom Monitor for IE3x00 *
* Copyright (c) 2017-2021 by Cisco Systems, Inc. *
* All rights reserved. *

R IR R IE kb b b b b b b b b h h dh E I h E dE b b h b E h kb b h b b b b b b b b b b b bk b b b b b b b b b

* Version: 8.0.1
* Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]
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* Boot Partition: gspi-upgrade-bootloader
* Reset Reason: Soft Reset
* REL and DEV keys installed

Loading "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin" to memory...
Verifying image "sdflash:/ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01.bin"...
Image passed digital signature verification

Booting DEV key signed image

HW doesn't requires SR package

Booting ss-rommon...
Version: 8.0.1
Compiled: Tue 19-Jul-22 23:46 [DEVELOPMENT SOFTWARE]

Address Map : Total: 493832633 bytes
Image Header : 0x00000000 size: 1352
IOT Pkg Header: 0x00000548 size: 1340
SS—-Rommon : 0x00000a84 size: 628960
Sup PL[01] 0x00186058 size: 5568668
LC FPGA[01] 0x006d5edc size: 9486162
LC FPGA[02] 0x00fe22f6 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[03] 0x018ee7a0 size: 9484082
LC FPGA[11] 0x021fad42a size: 9486162
LC FPGA[12] 0x02b068d4 size: 9486162
LC FPGA[13] : 0x03412d7e size: 9484082
Rtos[01] : 0x0009a8c0O0 size: 963132
BL[2097153] : 0x03dleald size: 952896
RP_Boot Header: 0x03e07454 size: 1340
Kernel : 0x03e07990 size: 28500544
Dtb : 0x05935bd0 size: 43754
InitRamFs : 0x059406ba size: 25432831
ISO images : 0x071819b9 size: 374812672

Checking for Bootloader upgrade...

Bootloader upgrade not required

SUP PL (profile: 1) configuration done successfully
RTOS (profile: 1) boot successful

Taking BP out of reset
Taking LC1 out of reset

Restricted Rights Legend

Use, duplication, or disclosure by the Government is
subject to restrictions as set forth in subparagraph

(c) of the Commercial Computer Software - Restricted
Rights clause at FAR sec. 52.227-19 and subparagraph

(c) (1) (ii) of the Rights in Technical Data and Computer
Software clause at DFARS sec. 252.227-7013.

Cisco Systems, Inc.
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, California 95134-1706

Cisco IOS Software [Dublin], IE3x00 Switch Software (IE3x00-UNIVERSALK9-M), Experimental
Version 17.10.20220906:152208 [ie3x00-universalk9.17.10.01:/nobackup/mcpre/s2c-build-ws
101]

Copyright (c) 1986-2022 by Cisco Systems, Inc.

Compiled Tue 06-Sep-22 08:22 by mcpre

This software version supports only Smart Licensing as the software licensing mechanism.
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PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING TERMS CAREFULLY. INSTALLING THE LICENSE OR
LICENSE KEY PROVIDED FOR ANY CISCO SOFTWARE PRODUCT, PRODUCT FEATURE,
AND/OR SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED SOFTWARE FEATURES (COLLECTIVELY, THE
"SOFTWARE"), AND/OR USING SUCH SOFTWARE CONSTITUTES YOUR FULL
ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING TERMS. YOU MUST NOT PROCEED FURTHER IF YOU
ARE NOT WILLING TO BE BOUND BY ALL THE TERMS SET FORTH HEREIN.

Your use of the Software is subject to the Cisco End User License Agreement
(EULA) and any relevant supplemental terms (SEULA) found at
http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/software-terms.html.

You hereby acknowledge and agree that certain Software and/or features are
licensed for a particular term, that the license to such Software and/or
features is valid only for the applicable term and that such Software and/or
features may be shut down or otherwise terminated by Cisco after expiration
of the applicable license term (e.g., 90-day trial period). Cisco reserves
the right to terminate any such Software feature electronically or by any
other means available. While Cisco may provide alerts, it is your sole
responsibility to monitor your usage of any such term Software feature to
ensure that your systems and networks are prepared for a shutdown of the
Software feature.

cisco IE-3200-8P2S (ARM) processor (revision V01l) with 429901K/6147K bytes of memory.
Processor board ID FOC2213V1QC

1 Virtual Ethernet interface

10 Gigabit Ethernet interfaces

32768K bytes of non-volatile configuration memory.

1968556K bytes of physical memory.

523264K bytes of crashinfo at crashinfo:.

1638400K bytes of Flash at flash:.

3887040K bytes of sdflash at sdflash:.

f8:b7:e2:e5:25:80
73-101446-05

Base Ethernet MAC Address
Motherboard Assembly Number

Motherboard Serial Number : FOC221223CJ
Model Revision Number : Vo1l
Motherboard Revision Number : 5

Model Number : IE-3200-8P2S
System Serial Number : FOC2213V1QC
Top Assembly Part Number : 68-101575-01
Top Assembly Revision Number : 26

System FPGA version : 0.89.2

CIP Serial Number : 0x4AE52580
SKU Brand Name : Cisco

Press RETURN to get started!
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Cisco I0S XE17.10 ') ') — X LL[EH' 5 Cisco
IOSXE179 ') ') —RLIBINDA I T L—
N

ZOFEZ, WOBETHRINTONET,

« SDFlash 725 Flash (21 ~—7%)
* Flash 7> 5 Flash (22 ~2—)

* SDFlash 7> & SDFlash (22 ~=X—7Y)
e Flash 7>% SDFlash (23 ~X—72))

SDFlash 5 5 Flash

ZOVF VAT, AA v FTEITEIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x LA % Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x
PIRMCE 7 v 7L — R L9, Cisco IOS XE 17.10 IZ SDFlash 7> 6 E{T I CTWE 423, Cisco
IOSXE 17.9 £ A — 1L Flash M B FEITSIN DA VLERH Y £,

Ay g L—FFIE
WOFINEEFEITLET,
1. CiscolOSXE17.9 4 A=V %Xy ua—KL, £ A—Y% Flash [IZfRFF L E T,
2. SDFlash /B> 3T ? Cisco I0OS XE A A — TV EHIBR L E£7,
3. KD ROM E =% —BREEAHAZHRELET,
1. no boot system
no boot manual

2
3. Dboot system flash:<image-name>
4

boot enable-break

4, VAT AHUB—RLET,

lloT 24 v F 0 Cisco I0SXEBTH 1 F ||



. Flash 5 5 Flash

5.

Cisco I0S XE17.10 1) ') — X LIREA 5 Cisco I0S XE17.9 1) Y —RLBI~DF YT L—F |

Jo— R, 81x b 71x~D7 —hua—F— X7 7 L—RRAAL v F TEITSN,
Flash 7> Cisco I0S XE 17.9 N E#h & £1,

Flash 5 5 Flash

ZDOYFYFTIE, AA v FTEITEN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x LA % Cisco 10S XE 17.9.x
PIRNZ & 7 71— R LE9, CiscolOS XE 17.10 1% Flash 7> 6 EfT SN TWE 4723, CiscoIOS
XE 179 A A =L Flash L FEITSINHAVLERH Y 97,

Ty L—KFIE
WOFNEZFATLET,

1.

2.

3.

CiscolOSXE 17.9 4 A=Y %X m— KL, A A—T % Flash IZRFFL £,
ffL o>~ T D Cisco I0S XE A A — % Flash 70 HHIER L £,

RO ROM & =% —BREIA R A E L £

1. no boot system

2. no boot manual

3. boot system flash:<image-name>

4. boot enable-break

VAT AEYun—KLET,

Jo— R, 81x0D 71x~DT—hua—&—F 77 L—RKRAA v FTETEN,
Flash 7> Cisco I0S XE 17.9 N E#h & £,

SDFlash 5 5 SDFlash

ZOVF VAT, AA v FTEITEIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x LA % Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x
PRz Z 7 v 7L — R L%, CiscoIOS XE 17.10 {Z SDFlash 7> & FEfT &N TWE T2, Cisco
I0OS XE 17.9 A A—1% SDFlash 72 D EITEN L LERH Y £97,

Ao L—KEIB
WDOFINEEFEITLET,
1. CiscolOSXE179 A A—T % F 7 u—RL, A A—% SDFlash I[85 L F 4,

2.

SDFlash 7> & At >F =T ? Cisco I0S XE A A — ZHIR L £,

3. Flash {2 TENABLE FLASH PRIMARY| ROM & =% —BREEEAMBMNHE SN TV D HE

(show romvar % 31T L Ci%%€) . Flash 7>5 9 _T® Cisco IOS XE A A — T ZHIRT 5 2

Il oT XA v F O Cisco I0S XE #7744 K



I Cisco I0S XE17.10 'J ') — R L&A 5 Cisco IOSXE17.9 1) 1) —RALIBIAD AV L— K

Flash 5 SDFlash .

EWRHY ET, ZOROM E=F —BRELHENPRE SN TV R2WGE, ZOFIRITEL T
xF9, E720%. Flash 705 CiscoIOS XE £ A — ZHIETE £9,

RO ROM =4 —BIEEH AR ELET,
1. no boot system
2. no boot manual

3. boot enable-break

VAT AEYun—KLET,

Jo— R, 81x2D 71x~DT—ha—F—Z 77 L— RKRAA v FTETEN,
SDFlash 7> Cisco I0S XE 17.9 " E# S £,

Flash 5" 5 SDFlash

ZOVF VAT, AA v FTEITIN TS Cisco I0S XE 17.10.x LA % Cisco I0S XE 17.9.x
PIRMcH o v 7 L— R L %9, CiscolOS XE 17.10 iX Flash 2> 5 47 &3 TV E T3, Cisco IOS
XE 17.9 A A —1% SDFlash B FEITSNHVLERH VY £,

By L—KFIE
ROFNEZEITLET,

1

2.

3.

CiscoIOSXE 179 A A—V %X m— KL, A4 A—3% SDFlash IR L4,
SDFlash 7> &t d>F =T ? Cisco I0S XE A A — ZHIR L £,

Flash {Z TENABLE FLASH PRIMARY] ROM & =% —EEiAHNRE SN TV LA

(show romvar % 1T L Ti%%E) . Flash 7>5 9 _T® Cisco IOS XE A A — T ZHIRT 5 &
ERHY £, ZOROM E=F —BRELENPHESI N T RWES, ZOFIEHITERT
& F9, F72iX. Flash 7°5 CiscoIOS XE 1 A —V 2 HIRTE £ 4,

KD ROM £ = F —BIA AR E L ET,
1. no boot system
2. 1o boot manual

3. boot enable-break

VAT LEVua—RNLET,

Je— K&, 81xMH 7T1x~DT — b —X— X7 7 L—RRPRAAL v T TEITIIN,
SDFlash 7> Cisco IOS XE 17.9 NE#h S £,

lloT XA v F® Cisco I0S XEF17 41 F ]



Cisco I0S XE17.10 1) ') — X LIREA 5 Cisco I0S XE17.9 1) Y —RLBI~DF YT L—F |
. Flash 5 5 SDFlash

. lloT XA v F D Cisco I0S XE 21T H A K
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CORF2IAVMNEI, RKEVRAOARITRF 2 AV MNDSEMRTT, YV IBHRICODEXLTIE
. BERBRIBEFAT. ZEBRICTZ Y 77— DHD. UV IEOR-IHBEI/LTEThTWNS
BEFHDEITEEZCTELIEZD, HBLETHLEZNMREBDFTIDT, IEXLBABICDL
TIKETAIPMDRF AV M ESELESZL,



